## NARENDRA DALMIA

B-502, Oberoi Esquire, Oberoi Garden City, Goregoan East, Off Western Express Highway, Mumbai- 400063.

07th April, 2022

To, The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Submission of disclosures required under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) - SEBI Takeover Regulations 2011.</u>

# Ref: Scrip Code: 514324

I am submitting herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) - SEBI Takeover Regulations, 2011 on behalf of all the Promoters of the Omnitex Industries (India) Limited (Scrip Code: 514324). Please note that attached report has also been filed by the promoters with the Company for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

NARENDRA DALMIA

Or convidenced a Unit of the Conference of the Co

(Narendra Dalmia)
PAC/ Promoter Group
(On behalf of all the promoters of Omnitex Industries (India) Limited)

Encl; as above.

General Manager – Listing,
BSE Limited, Mumbai
Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Disclosures u/r 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# Part - A Details of Shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC)	OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED			
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are	BSE Ltd.			
listed				
<b>3.</b> Particulars of the shareholder(s) :				
a. Name of person(s) with person acting in concert (PAC) whose total				
holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible				
securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to				
receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the share or voting rights of the TC.				
or the rc.				
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter	1) ASHOK METHAR	AM BHAWNANI		
group and PAC with him.	2) GAUTAM DALMIA 3) SANGEETA DALMIA 4) NARENDRA DALMIA 5) ADVANI KIRON GUL 6) MANORAMA DALMIA 7) SUN-N-SAND INVESTMENTS AND FINANCE COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED			
1				
	8) SUN-N-SAND HO	OTEL PVT LTD		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)	
As of March 31st 2022 holding of;				
a) Shares	2679258	63.73	63.73	
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)				
c) Warrants				
d) Convertible Securities				
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder				
to receive shares in the TC				
Total	2679258	63.73	63.73	

Part-B

# Name of the Target Company:

# **OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert	Whether the person belongs to	PAN of the	No of Shares
(PAC) with the person	Promoter/Promoters group	person and PACs	
ASHOK METHARAM BHAWNANI	Promoter	AADPB5200G	925380
GAUTAM DALMIA	PAC / Promoter Group	AHIPD5233H	257809
SANGEETA DALMIA	PAC / Promoter Group	AEFPD1242N	1150
NARENDRA DALMIA	PAC / Promoter Group	AAAPD4447J	646720
ADVANI KIRON GUL	PAC / Promoter Group	AEWPA6487M	444254
MANORAMA DALMIA	PAC / Promoter Group	AEEPD3105R	244282
SUN-N-SAND INVESTMENTS AND FINANCE COMPANY			
PRIVATE LIMITED	PAC / Promoter Group	AABCS3523L	158663
SUN-N-SAND HOTEL PVT LTD	PAC / Promoter Group	AAACS5521P	*1000

<sup>\*</sup> These 1000 Equity Shares held by Sun-N-Sand Hotel Pvt Ltd were sold long back in physical mode however the transferee have not yet lodged with R & T Agent hence these shares are continue to be registered in this name

NARENDRA DALMIA

Digitally signed by NARENDRA DALIMA
DN: cm+NARENDRA DALIMA, cm1N, imiLimbai Suburban,
Shi Markartha, cm=prozoni, tibm=2242, orasin:NARENDRA,
DALIMA(SSTRATANDRA, COM,
SISTRATANDRA, COM,

Narendra Dalmia
PAC / Promoter Group

Place : Mumbai Date : 07.04.2022